# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM836889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertice Technologies, LLC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allvue Systems, LLC
Street Address:	12526 High Bluff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5855242	VERTICE TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Michelle Nowicki **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47326-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page1.tif

source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page2.tif	
source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page3.tif	
source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page4.tif	
source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page5.tif	
source=zz - Charter - Allvue Systems LLC (DE)#page6.tif	



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ALLVUE SYSTEMS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:29 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 204023186

Date: 08-23-23

7775961 8100H SR# 20233321835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ALLVUE SYSTEMS, LLC".

7775961 8100H SR# 20233321835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine in Security in Security of Security of

Authentication: 204023186

Date: 08-23-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:35 PM 12/30/2019
FILED 06:35 PM 12/30/2019
SR 20198929783 - File Number 7775961

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 1/25/2007
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Allvue Systems, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Allvue Systems, LLC.
6.)	This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of January 1, 2020.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Oth day of December , A.D. 2019
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Reinaldo Acosta

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008187 FRAME: 0677

Print or Type

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### ALLVUE SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December 30, 2019, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. §§ 18-101, <u>et seq</u>.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Allvue Systems, LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address shall be The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of January 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Reinaldo Acosta

Reinaldo Acosta Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 12/30/2019 FILED 06:35 PM 12/30/2019 SR 20198929783 - File Number 7775961 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:29 PM 12/30/2019
FILED 08:29 PM 12/30/2019
SR 20198931489 - File Number 7775961

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VERTICE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

### WITH AND INTO

ALLVUE SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(Under Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), Allvue Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of Vertice Technologies, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Vertice"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of formation of the constituent entities to the Merger (the "Constituent Entities") are:

Name

State of Formation

Allvue Systems, LLC Vertice Technologies, LLC Delaware Florida

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the Company and Vertice, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving entity in the Merger. The name of the surviving entity shall be Allvue Systems, LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective as of January 1, 2020.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving entity at 12526 High Bluff Drive, Suite 160, San Diego, California 92130.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any of the Constituent Entities.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of December 30, 2019.

# ALLVUE SYSTEMS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Reinaldo Acosta

Name: Reinaldo Acosta

Its: Chief Executive Officer

 $\{Certificate\ of\ Merger\ -\ Vertice\ Technologies,\ LLC\ into\ Allvue\ Systems,\ LLC\}$ 

**RECORDED: 09/05/2023**